

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Barnere Construction Company, L.L.C
Contract Road Maintenance 2001 - 2002
Project Road Maintenance 2001 - 2002
OWNER's Contract No P000801 ENGINEER's Contract No 89150 5
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description:

SEE ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Reason for Change Order: To add additional streets to the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 Project

Attachments (List documents supporting change)

Table with 2 columns: CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE and CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES. Rows include Original Contract Price, Net increase, Contract Price prior to this Change Order, and Contract price with all approved Change Orders.

RECOMMENDED: By: Richard N. Shread, ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) Date: 11/12/02

APPROVED: By: Albert O. Lopez, OWNER (Authorized Signature) Date: 12/3/2002

ACCEPTED: By: Jerome P. Beust, CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature) Date: 11/12/02

EJCDC 1910-B-3 (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineer, Joint Contract Document Committee and ordered by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute

END OF SECTION

00806-1

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. P000801, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2001-2002

ITEM	UNIT	PRICE	ORIGINAL QUANTITY	CONTRACT COST	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 QUANTITY	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 COST	TOTAL TO DATE		INCREASES	DECREASES	ADDITIONS	DELETIONS
							QUANTITY	COST				
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	\$57,000.00	LUMP	\$57,000.00	--	--	LUMP	\$57,000.00				
Temporary Construction Signs & Barricades	LUMP	\$20,000.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	--	--	LUMP	\$20,000.00				
Project Sign	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	--	--	2	\$2,000.00				
2-Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course	TON	\$44.00	6,902	\$303,688.00	1,945	\$155,980.00	10,147	\$459,668.00	\$155,980.00			
2-Inch Depth Milling	S Y	\$0.25	56,179	\$14,044.75	28,776	\$7,194.00	84,955	\$21,238.75	\$7,194.00			
3 Inch Depth Asphaltic Concrete Base Course	TON	\$44.00	250	\$11,000.00	140	\$6,160.00	390	\$17,160.00	\$6,160.00			
Base Course Excavation (12" Depth)	S Y	\$23.00	--	--	545	\$12,535.00	545	\$12,535.00			\$12,535.00	
Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)	C Y	\$15.00	827	\$12,405.00	356	\$5,340.00	1,183	\$17,745.00	\$5,340.00			
6-Inch Depth Asphalt Overlay, Trailing	TON	\$-0.00	1,507	\$75,350.00	278	\$13,900.00	1,785	\$89,250.00	\$13,900.00			
Recolorized Raised Pavement Markers	EA	\$7.00	59	\$413.00	25	\$175.00	84	\$588.00	\$175.00			
6-Inch Depth Limestone Base	C Y	\$30.00	1,874	\$56,220.00	302	\$9,060.00	2,176	\$65,280.00	\$9,060.00			
Adjustment of Manholes	EA	\$100.00	28	\$2,800.00	32	\$3,200.00	60	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00			
Adjustment of Valve Boxes	EA	\$50.00	7	\$350.00	9	\$450.00	16	\$800.00	\$450.00			
Railroad Symbol	EA	\$400.00	4	\$1,600.00	--	--	4	\$1,600.00				
6-Inch Depth Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	S Y	\$47.00	3,750	\$176,250.00	--	--	3,750	\$176,250.00				
Sawcutting	L T	\$2.50	6,335	\$15,837.50	--	--	6,335	\$15,837.50				
Concrete Curb Repair	L T	\$9.00	2,172	\$19,548.00	--	--	2,172	\$19,548.00				
Adjustment of Drainage Structures	EA	\$325.00	9	\$2,925.00	--	--	9	\$2,925.00				
Single-Yellow Solid Striping	L T	\$1.75	1,500	\$2,625.00	--	--	1,500	\$2,625.00				
Relocation of Infrastructure Items	LUMP	\$50,000.00	LUMP	\$50,000.00	--	--	LUMP	\$50,000.00				
Mobilization	LUMP	\$35,000.00	LUMP	\$35,000.00	--	--	LUMP	\$35,000.00				
<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>\$859,056.25</b>		<b>\$222,994.00</b>		<b>\$1,082,050.25</b>	<b>\$210,459.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$12,535.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

RESULTING ADDITIONAL COST TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:

\$222,994.00

CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

November 7, 2002

Mr. Eddie Powell  
Shread-Kurykendall & Associates, Inc.  
13000 Justice Avenue, Suite 16  
Baton Rouge, LA 70816

Re: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance Project 2001-2002

Dear Eddie,

As per our discussion yesterday, we would be pleased to do additional patching, milling and asphalt overlay on the above referenced project at the contract unit prices. We would however require additional mobilization to do the work. Our estimate at this time is \$9000.00 for the additional mobilization.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please don't hesitate to call me at 504-432-6871.

Sincerely,

Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.



Dawn D'Angelo  
Project Manager

Asphalt Division  
1268 LA 3127  
P.O. Box 1576  
Boula, LA 70039  
85785-7700 Fax 985-331-3559

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"

Corporate Office  
430 Notre Dame Street  
P.O. Box 2430  
New Orleans, Louisiana 70176  
504-581-PAVE Fax 504-581-2270

The following are the streets that are to be improved with Change Order No. 1 for Road Maintenance 2001-2002:

District 1  
Shaw Street  
King Street  
S. Kinler Street  
Good Children Street

District 2  
St. Marks Street

District 4  
Peter Street

District 5  
Palomino Drive

District 6  
St. Charles Street (La 48 - Third St.)  
Spruce Street (4th St. - Dead End)